PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

MINUTES: Pre-Meeting Conference and Regular Meeting of December 26, 2023 and the Work Session of January 2, 2024.

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2023-76</u>, ORDINANCE DESIGNATING NO PARKING RESTRICTIONS ALONG MILL ROAD AND AMENDING ORDINANCE NOS. 939 & 2002-29 AND REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 83-35.

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2023-77. ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF VINELAND HEALTH OFFICER OR HIS/HER DESIGNEE TO SEEK A SEARCH WARRANT REGARDING ANY NUISANCE AFFECTING HEALTH FROM ANY COURT WITH JURISDICTION TO ISSUE THE SAME IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 26:3-59.

FIRST READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2024-01, AN ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK.

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2024-02.</u>, AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING THE INTERSECTION OF PANTHER ROAD AND DANTE AVENUE AS A FOUR-WAY STOP INTERSECTION.

FIRST READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2024-03, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 1062, AS AMENDED, CHAPTER 5 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND ENTITLED, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, TO ESTABLISH THE DIVISION OF MASONRY SERVICES WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-06, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THAT THE BUDGET OF THE VINELAND DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024 BE READ BY TITLE ONLY AT THE PUBLIC HEARING FOR SAID BUDGET.

PUBLIC HEARING on the Budget of the Vineland Downtown Improvement District for Calendar Year 2024.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-07, A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BUDGET OF THE VINELAND DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024.

PUBLIC HEARING on the Assessment Roll for the Vineland Downtown Improvement District for Calendar Year 2024.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-08, A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR THE VINELAND DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024.

CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed below are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-01, RESOLUTION EXERCISING THE FIRST OPTION YEAR RENEWAL TO CONTRACT FOR MARKETING, ADVERTISING, PROMOTIONAL AND PUBLIC RELATIONS/CONSTITUENT CONSULTING SERVICES.

Renumbered from original R2024-09 on January 9th by the Deputy Clerk.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-02, RESOLUTION EXERCISING THE SECOND OPTION YEAR RENEWAL TO CONTRACT C22-0083 FOR THE GRINDING AND HAULING OF BRUSH AT MATERIAL HANDLING FACILITY, COV BID 2021-53.

Revised: 1/08/24 by Business Administration to revise working in the second paragraph and Renumbered from original R2024-10 on January 9th by the Deputy Clerk.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-03, A RESOLUTION AWARDING AN OPEN-END CONTRACT TO RAYBERN UTILITY SOLUTIONS, LLC, NEW BEDFORD, MA FOR THE FURNISHING OF ITRON RIVA PIT WATER MODULE, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$89,280.00.

REVISED: 01-05-2024 paragraph 3 by Business Administration and Renumbered from original R2024-11 on January 9th by the Deputy Clerk.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-04, A RESOLUTION CANCELING OUTDATED CHECKS ISSUED BY THE CITY OF VINELAND.

Renumbered from original R2024-12 on January 9th by the Deputy Clerk.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-05, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

Renumbered from original R2024-13 on January 9th by the Deputy Clerk.

RESOLUTION 2024-09, A RESOLUTION MAKING TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2024 PENDING FINAL ADOPTION OF THE CALENDAR YEAR 2024 BUDGET.

ADDED: 01-05-2024 by Business Administration & on January 09, renumbered from original R2024-15 by the Deputy Clerk.

* Public Comment provides an opportunity for members of the public to inform the governing body about their views. The governing body prescribes to City Council's by-laws and the NJ Statutes on Open Public Meetings when engaging during public comment. As such, each individual shall have a 5 minute limit to comment; cannot yield time to another individual; may only approach the podium once during public comment for any one topic; vulgar/offensive language is prohibited; and City Council will not engage in dialogue with the public during this time. The governing body maintains model courtesy and respect and requires members of the public to do the same.

Vineland City Council

Dr. Elizabeth Arthur, Council President
David Acosta, Council Vice President
Ronald J. Franceschini, Jr., Councilman
Paul F. Spinelli, Councilman
Albert Vargas, Councilman
856-364-0191
856-364-1161
856-364-0085
856-364-1113